R
2
Miniature Enclosed Limit Switch D4E-jjjjN
Slim and Compact with a Long Life
H Cover protects the built-in switch from
dust and oil
H Durable plunger sealing cap ensures
long life

CSA CSA C22.2 No. 14 LR45746
TÜV Rheinland EN60947-5-1 R9551015
Ordering Information
J LIMIT SWITCHES
Item Part number
Actuator Connector type Screw terminal type
5A type 0.1A type 5A type 0.1A type
AC
connector
DC
connector
AC
connector
DC
connector
Without
cable
With cable Without
cable
With cable
Roller plunger D4E-1A00N D4E-1A10N D4E-2A00N D4E-2A10N D4E-1A20N D4E-1A21N D4E-2A20N D4E-2A21N
Cross-roller
plunger
D4E-1B00N D4E-1B10N D4E-2B00N D4E-2B10N D4E-1B20N D4E-1B21N D4E-2B20N D4E-2B21N
Plunger D4E-1C00N D4E-1C10N D4E-2C00N D4E-2C10N D4E-1C20N D4E-1C21N D4E-2C20N D4E-2C21N
Sealed roller
plunger
D4E-1D00N D4E-1D10N D4E-2D00N D4E-2D10N D4E-1D20N D4E-1D21N D4E-2D20N D4E-2D21N
D4E-jjjjN D4E-jjjjN
3
Ordering Information Table -- continued from previous page
Item Part number
Actuator Connector type Screw terminal type
5A type 0.1A type 5A type 0.1A type
AC
connector
DC
connector
AC
connector
DC
connector
Without
cable
With cable Without
cable
With cable
Sealed cross-
roller plunger
D4E-1E00N D4E-1E10N D4E-2E00N D4E-2E10N D4E-1E20N D4E-1E21N D4E-2E20N D4E-2E21N
Sealed plunger D4E-1F00N D4E-1F10N D4E-2F00N D4E-2F10N D4E-1F20N D4E-1F21N D4E-2F20N D4E-2F21N
Roller lever D4E-1G00N D4E-1G10N D4E-2G00N D4E-2G10N D4E-1G20N D4E-1G21N D4E-2G20N D4E-2G21N
One-way action
roller lever
D4E-1H00N D4E-1H10N D4E-2H00N D4E-2H10N D4E-1H20N D4E-1H21N D4E-2H20N D4E-2H21N
Note: For Customized Models, refer to Molded Terminal Models or Operation Indicator Models at the end of this data sheet.
J MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
D4E - N
1 2 3
1. Rated Current
1: 5 A at 125 VAC
(1 A at 125 VAC/30 VDC for
model with a connector)
2: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
(0.1 A at 125 VAC/30 VDC for
model with a connector)
2. Actuator
A: Roller plunger
B: Cross-roller plunger
C: Plunger
D: Sealed roller plunger
E: Sealed cross-roller plunger
F: Sealed plunger
G: Roller lever
H: One-way action roller lever
3. Terminals
00: AC connector
10: DC connector
20: Screw terminals without a cable
21: Screw terminals with a cable
(S-FLEX VCTF 3 m)
J ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Plug
Model Current Type No. of conductors Cable length Applicable models
XS2F-A421-350 AC Straight 4 2 m D4E-jj00N
XS2F-A421-450 5 m
XS2F-D421-350 DC 2 m D4E-jj10N
XS2F-D421-450 5 m
D4E-jjjjND4E-jjjjN
4
Construction
Movable Plunger
Rubber Cap
Rubber cap provides a tight seal and
ensures long life
Seal Packed
Seal packing withstands a pressure of
27 psi (1.9 kgf/cm2)
Terminal Protection Cover
D4E-jN has a wide wiring space of
10 mm